
Welcome to Putnam Valley High School
Student Basic Information

Category Information
School Hours Daily Bell Schedule

Who’s who of PV ● Dr. Sandra Sepe - Principal - Main Office
● Ms. Marie Gennett - Secretary to Dr. Sepe - Main Office
● Mr. Matt Mello - Assistant Principal - Guidance Suite
● Ms. Gail Orefice - Main Office Secretary

Guidance ● Room 208
● Mrs. Keller is the Guidance Department Secretary
● Guidance Counselors: Mrs. Davino, Mr. Campion & Mrs. Castrillon
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● Schedule changes & general school information

Attendance ● Attendance Secretary
● 845-526-PVHS , Press 2
● Kiosk - At main entrance

Communication
with Teachers

● Contact teachers in person as much as possible
● Email for teachers is firstinitiallastname@pvcsd.org (Ex. John Smith -

jsmith@pvcsd.org)
● Include a greeting, address your concerns appropriately and sign your

name.

Nurse ● Nurse Wymore - ext. 1306
● Located on the first floor in the main hall before the PAC

Student
Support

Room 308:
● Mrs. Frye, School Psychologist - gfrye@pvcsd.org
● Mrs. Wayne, School Psychologist - ewayne@pvcsd.org
● Mrs. Morales, School Social Worker- kmorales@pvcsd.org

Technical Support ● Mr. Green - dgreen@pvcsd.org
● Mr. Nowicki - ENowicki@pvcsd.org

o Mr. Green & Mr. Nowicki are located on the first floor near the
upperclassman lounge

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1zvCTPAoUtghVuaH5LIWFDVF4D6jw1IK_tChTMW8ZUv0/edit?usp=sharing
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o Laptop issues, Powerschool Concerns
● Mr.  Mahoney - dmahoney@pvcsd.org - Room 116

o Google support

Login Info &
Passwords

● Passwords and Login information can be found on powerschool under
“credentials”

● If you are unable to login to powerschool, contact Mr. Green or Mr.
Nowicki from the Technical Department

● All concerns should be addressed during Academic Study & Community
Lunch Periods

Athletics ● David Kantrowitz  - Athletic Director
● Ms. Rossano - Athletic Secretary
● FamilyID - To register for sports
● Reach out to the athletic department with any athletic concerns.

Library ● Ms. Demaine - mdemaine@pvcsd.org
● Library Pass is REQUIRED

o Download “Remind” App
o To Join:  text: 81010, message: @pvhslmc
o Request a Pass
o Must show academic study teacher
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